Relationship between

input value and fair

value

Non-derivative equity

instruments:

Unlisted (OTC) stocks  $  87,018
Market

approach /
 Liquidity discount  10.00%～

16.50%

Higher the Liquidity

discount, lower the

fair value

74

Asset

approach

Items

Fair value as of

December 31,

2019

Evaluation

technology

Significant

unobservable

input value

Range

(Weighted

average)

Relationship between

input value and fair

value

Non-derivative equity

instruments:

Unlisted (OTC) stocks  $  86,665

Market

approach /

Asset

approach

 Liquidity discount  10%
Higher the Liquidity

discount, lower the

fair value

10) The Company selected the evaluation model and evaluation parameters used

after prudential evaluation so it was reasonable to measure the fair value but the

use of different evaluation models or evaluation parameters might lead to

different evaluation results. For financial assets classified as Level 3 and

financial liabilities, if the evaluation parameter changes by 1% basis point, the

impact on the current profit/loss or other comprehensive income would be as

follows:

   December 31, 2020

   Recognized in profit or loss  Recognized in other

comprehensive income

Items  Input value  Change  Favorable

change
 Adverse

change
 Favorable

change
 Adverse

change

Non-derivative equity

instruments:

Unlisted (OTC)

stocks

 Liquidity

discount

 +1%  $ -  $ -  $ -  ($ 881)
  -1%  $ -  $ -  $ 1,056  $ -

   December 31, 2019

   Recognized in profit or loss  Recognized in other

comprehensive income

Items  Input value  Change  Favorable

change
 Adverse

change
 Favorable

change
 Adverse

change

Non-derivative equity

instruments:

Unlisted (OTC)

stocks

 Liquidity

discount

 +1%  $ -  $ -  $ -  ($ 877)
  -1%  $ -  $ -  $ 1,050  $ -

(5) Extra disclosure of the impact of the coronavirus pandemic (COVID-19):

Affected by the global pandemic of the coronavirus pandemic (COVID-19), the

Company's sales volume of various products plummeted sharply, resulting in a

decrease in consolidated revenue of approximately 23% in 2020 compared to the same

period last year. In response to the impact of the pandemic, the Company has taken the

following countermeasures:

1) Adjustment of business operation strategies:

The panic of the global economic recession leads to a decline in oil demand in

conjunction with the decline in oil prices as well.  In an effort to avoid major